Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

Name and Title Signature

Susan D. Rnenour

Corporate Planning Manager, Corporate Treasurer & Secretary

I) 96,994,055
I) 1,757,375,586

5.52%

() 96,484,963
() 1,817,661,532

5.31%

Date

.5(t3!t3
I

PLANT IN
SERVICE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 4,141,148,744

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS ~692,392

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE (997,762,389)
INT BEARING CWIP
ENERGY CONSERVATION CLAUSE (10,525,003)
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES I RETIREES
INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
FUNDED PROP RES, N. ESCAMBIA & OTHEI
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
ACCRUED PROVISION FOR REFUND
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSES

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (1,008,287,392)

FPSC ADJUSTED 2,668,405,000

PRO FORMA REVENUE AND
ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS 0

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUST 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 2,668,405,000

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE
March, 2013

ACCUMULATED NET CONSTRUCTION
DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
AMORTIZATION SERVICE =oR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

1,377, 735,537 2, 763,413,207 18,455,978 181 ,950,889

1,243,909,660 2,432,782,732 17,841,450 171,746,101

(94,187,654) (903,574,735) (2,017,914)
(126,763,554)

3,523,975 (14,048,978) (0)

(12,587,859)

(90,663,679) (917,623,713) (12,587,859) (128,781,468)

1 ,153,245,981 1,515,159,019 5,253,591 42,964,633

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

1,153,245,981 1,515,159,019 5,253,591 42,964,633

NUCLEAR FUEl NET WORKING
(NET) UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL

0 2,963,820,074 211,684,430

0 2,622,370,283 214,759,062

(905,592,649) (8,541,057)
(126,763,554) 0
(14,048,978) (2,513,851)

(35,732)
32,445

(12,587,859) (4,819,387)
(3,554, 767)
1,093,255

(2,421,624)

SCHEDULE2
PAGE 1 OF3

TOTAL
RATE BASE

3,175,504,504

2,837,129,345

(914,133,706)
(126,763,554)

(16,562,829)
(35,732)
32,445

(17,407,246)
(3,554, 767)
1,093,255

(2,421,624)

0 (1,058,993,040) (20,760,718) (1,079,753,758)

0 1,563,377,243 193,998,343 1,757,375,586

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 1,563,377,243 193,998,343 1,757,375,586

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE2
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN PAGE20F3

INCOME STATEMENT
March,2013

O&M DEFERRED INVESTMENT TAX TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL&NET O&M DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES CREDIT GAIN/LOSS OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES INTERCHANGE OTIHER AMORTIZATION TIHAN INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) ON DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 1 ,449,903,545 620,088,620 317,139,186 146,136,282 97,155,969 (76, 723, 760) 158,595,085 (1 ,352,391) 0 1 ,261,038,992 188,864,553 (a)

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 1 ,238,272,098 477,674,625 302,543,828 135,332,114 95,340,855 (42, 705,493) 111,410,675 (999,908) 0 1 ,078,596,696 159,675,402 (a)

LESS FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE (147,943,838) (24,586,432) (38,876,595) (1 ,069,377) (32, 175,961) (96,708,365) (51,235,473)
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUE (28,039,487) (10,816,232) (10,816,232) ( 17 ,223,255)
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES (151,961) 58,619 (93,342) 93,342
GAINILOSS ON DISPOSITION 69 (180) (111) 111
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES (29,808) 11,498 (18,310) 18,310
DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE (41,472) 15,998 (25,474) 25,474
FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES (37,668,724) (14,530,710) (14,530,710) (23,138,014)
RETAIL FUEL REVENUES (439,790,001) (169,648,993) (169,648,993) (270,141,008)
ECCR and PPCC REVENUES (69,524,618) (26,819, 121) (26,819,121) (42,705,497)
ECON DEV EXPENSE TOTAL (797, 166} 307,507 (489,659) 489,659
ECON DEV EXPENSE ALLOWED 757,308 (292,132) 465,176 (465,176)
LIAISON EXPENSES (366,612) (17,864) 148,312 (236,164) 236,164
CORP ADV & WHOLESALE EXPENSES (156,914) (35,858) 74,362 (118,410) 118,410
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (429) 165 (264) 264
RETAIL FUEL EXPENSES (439,457,652) 169,520,789 (269,936,863) 269,936,863
ECCR AND PPCC EXPENSES (38,060,060) (22,965,894) (296,762) (395,110) 23,807,651 (37,910,174) 37,910,174
FRANCHISE FEE (36,833,649) 14,208,657 (22,625, 192) 22,625,192
GRT, FPSC FEES ON CLAUSES & FEES (1,312,580) 506,328 (806,252) 806,252
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ADJUST (27,687,953) 10,680,628 (17,007,325) 17,007,325
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 7,040,463 7,040,463 (7,040,463)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (722,966,668) (477,674,625) (48,218,324) (39,173,357) (67,316,732) (27,902, 1 03) 0 0 (180) (660,285,321) (62,681 ,347)

FPSC ADJUSTED 515,305,430 0 254,325,504 96,158,757 28,024,123 (70,607,596) 111,410,675 (999,908) (180) 418,311,375 96,994,055

PRO FORMA REVENUE ANNUALIZATION
ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 515,305,430 0 254,325,504 96,158,757 28,024,123 (70,607,596) 111,410,675 (999,908) (180) 418,311 ,375 96,994,055

(a) TIHE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY 7,725,616 AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY 7,517,323

CURRENT MO. SYSTEM PER BOOKS 113,172,312 46,312,667 30,768,171 12,461,959 7,656,477 (975,519) 5,341,599 (112,700) 0 101 ,452,654 11,719,658

CURRENT MO. JURIS PER BOOKS 97,204,887 36,230,735 28,458,457 11,528,485 7,468,965 1,234,689 2,393,739 (83,213) 0 87,231,857 9,973,030

[…]

COMMON EQUITY 1,172,527,766

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 595,322,951

FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (40,629,982)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED em 5,745,791

TOTAL 3,170,878,089

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,219,421,787
SHORT TERM DEBT 132,811,031
PREFERENCE STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,950,331
COMMON EQUITY 1,216,399,636
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 665,702,808
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (41,226,627)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED CO~ 5,069,594

TOTAL 3,331,126,904

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

1,092,572,518
67,408,527
87,415,654
35,608,289

1,050,016,462

535,999,359
(36,561,229)

0
4,689,764

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
March, 2013

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED

PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

(415,810,892) 0 676,761,626
(25,654,315) 0 41,754,212
(33,268,621) 0 54,147,033
(13,551,791) 0 22,056,498

(399,614,922) 0 650,401,540
(203,990,461) 0 332,008,898

13,922,073 0 (22,659,156)
0 0 0

(1,784,829) 0 2,904,935

2,837,129,345 (1,079,753,758) 0 1, 757,375,586

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,063,166, 728 (397,517,005) 0 665,649,723
112,383,575 (42,020,1 09) 0 70,363,466
85,440,969 (31,946,295) 0 53,494,674

34,232,814 (12,799,616) 0 21,433,198

1,049,136,387 (392,271,074) 0 656,865,313
591,296,603 (221,085,225) 0 370,211,378
(36,618,689) 13,691,692 0 (22,926,997)

0 0 0 0
4,106,010 (1,535,233) 0 2,570,777

2,903,144,397 (1,085,482,865) 0 1,817,661,532

SCHEDULE4

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

RATIO COST RATENEIGHTED COS"COST RATENEIGHTED COS-COST RATENEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

38.51 4.89 1.88 4.89 1.88 4.89 1.88
2.38 0.39 0.01 0.39 0.01 0.39 0.01
3.08 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20
1.26 3.80 0.05 3.80 0.05 3.80 0.05

37.01 9.25 3.42 10.25 3.79 11.25 4.16
18.89
(1.29)
0.00
0.17 7.00 0.01 7.47 0.01 7.94 0.01

100.00 % 5.57% 5.94% 6.31 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATENEIGHTED COS"COST RATEIVEIGHTED COS-COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

36.62 4.82 1.76 4.82 1.76 4.82 1.76
3.87 0.32 0.01 0.32 0.01 0.32 0.01
2.94 6.33 0.19 6.33 0.19 6.33 0.19
1.18 2.38 0.03 2.38 0.03 2.38 0.03

36.14 9.25 3.34 10.25 3.70 11.25 4.07
20.37
(1.26)
0.00
0.14 6.99 0.01 7.47 0.01 7.95 0.01

100.00 % 5.34 % 5.71 % 6.07%

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC -Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

192,511 ,082